 PROD 001
Nemko Norway Page 1/4
Nemko AS, Phillip Pedersens vei 11, 1366 Lysaker, Norway
TEL +47 22 96 03 30 FAX +47 22 96 05 50 EMAIL info@nemko.com
ENTERPRISE NUMBER NO974404532 nemko.com/no
[1] EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
[2] Equipment or Protected System Intended for use
in Potentially explosive atmospheres

Ex certification
of XTR sensor probe (Presafe 15 ATEX 5864X).
Type Designations
HDT
(Variants with different threaded fittings, pressure ratings are also covered)
Electrical Data
For IIC Ui: 15.1Vdc, Ii: 160mA, Pi: 604mW, Ci: 540nF
For IIB Ui: 29.7Vdc, Ii: 100mA, Pi: 743mW, Ci: 540nF
Li: negligible
Linear resistive characteristics of power sources are required.
Degrees of protection (IP Code)
IP54
Ambient temperature:
Gas: For T6 : -20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +40°C
         For T4 : -20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +85°C
Dust: 115°C -20°C ≤ Ta ≤ +85°C
Routine tests
None
Page 3/4
[16] Report No.  173622
Descriptive Documents
Number Title Rev Date
DPT.35.M.0041 Label M 2015-06-10
DPT.35.M.1039
0
Shroud Label *) B 2015-06-04
DPT.00.D.7042 Control Drawing for Entity Concept Approval
Installation of Xentaur HDT *)
15 2015-06-10
DPT.D1.M.0225 Sensor Installation Diagram D 2000-07-31
DPT.PL.M.9190
-10
HDT Assembly BOM — 2014-07-08
DPT.S1.M.9190
-10
HDT Assembly drawing — 2014-07-09
DPT.35.M.0008-
01
Top housing drawing — 2014-07-08
SED.S1.M.9244 Sensor assembly with sintered metal filter — 2001-09-10
DPT.09.E.0000
(page 1-2)
Schematic H 2006-02-08
DPT.09.E.0000
(page 3)
Component Layouts H 2005-05-31
DPT.09.E.0000
(page 4)
PCB Layouts H 2005-03-10
DPT.S3.E.1543 PCB Assembly B 07/12/2007
DPT.S1.M.1500 PCB BOM J 2006-02-08
DPT.S1A.1100 HDT assembly BOM *) C 2015-06-16
DPT.S2.E.0000 HDT twisted cable assembly *) B 2015-06-02
DPT.S2.E.1038
0
HDT cable assembly *) B 2015-06-02
Supplementary information: